

RESOLUTION 2010-006

A RESOLUTION REPEALING RESOLUTION 2007-074 AND REESTABLISHING THE CULTURAL ARTS COMMUNITY CENTER PROJECT OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Resolution 2007-074 established the Cultural Arts Community Center Project Oversight Committee and specifically named individuals who would represent each board or commission that they served; and

WHEREAS, due to turnover and terms expiring of board and commission members it is the intent of this legislation to reestablish the Oversight Committee without specifically naming individuals; and

WHEREAS, the makeup of the Oversight Committee shall remain as originally established by Resolution 2007-074 (see section 1); and

WHEREAS, the Oversight Committee shall continue to exist until said date that the Sherwood City Council deems the Committee is no longer necessary; and

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

<u>Section 1. Adoption.</u> The Mayor and City Council hereby repeal Resolution 2007-074 and reestablish the Cultural Arts Community Center Project Oversight Committee as follows;

- 3 representatives from the Sherwood Cultural Arts Commission
- 1 representative from the SURPAC
- 1 representative from the Sherwood Parks & Recreation Advisory Board
- 1 representative from the Sherwood Planning Commission
- 1 representative from the Sherwood Chamber of Commerce

Section 2. A Council Liaison for the Oversight Committee will be appointed by the mayor.

Section 3. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 19th day of January 2010.

Ceith S. Mays, Mayor,

Attest:

Sylvia Murphy, CMC, City Recorder

Resolution 2010-006 January 19, 2010 Page 1 of 1